grants. The amounts were then forfeited by treasury and an adjustment was made to reflect the correct position in the prior
year.

Irregular expenditure disclosures
An amount of R33 092 647 relating to irregular expenditure of the 2023 financial year was discovered during the audit of that
expenditure item. Management further investigated all payments of that year. An adjustment to irregular expenditure for the
prior year disclosure was effected in the current year and irregular expenditure increased with R33 092 647.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as detailed in Prior year adjustments note 48

48. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

83

Greater Taung Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2024 2023

48. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions/ Consumer
debtors

8 397 007 - (4 551 348) 3 845 659

VAT receivable 3 470 245 6 533 425 149 103 10 152 773
Payables from exchange transactions (40 793 288) 940 4 402 245 (36 390 103)
Property plant and equipment 776 244 082 (127 296) - 776 116 786
Unspent conditional grant (2 431 028) (3 269 917) - (5 700 945)
Accumulated surplus (770 167 385) (3 212 344) - (773 379 729)

(25 280 367) (75 192) - (25 355 559)

Statement of financial performance

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Sale of goods and services 681 764 - (681 764) -
Other income - LGSETA 225 525 - - 225 525
Contracted services (79 751 929) 75 188 - (79 676 741)
Other income 403 776 - 681 764 1 085 540
Government grants 291 120 393 (3 269 917) - 287 850 476
Employee related costs (127 012 380) - (320 785) (127 333 165)
Remuneration of councillors (20 920 268) - 412 576 (20 507 692)
General expenses (87 873 868) - (91 791) (87 965 659)

Surplus for the year (23 126 987) (3 194 729) - (26 321 716)

49. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified.

The effects of the reclassification are disclosed in notes 47 & 48.

84

Greater Taung Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2024 2023

50. Risk management

Liquidity risk

The municipality’s risk to liquidity is a result of the funds available to cover future commitments. The municipality manages
liquidity risk through an ongoing review of future commitments and credit facilities.

The table below analyses the municipality’s financial liabilities and net-settled derivative financial liabilities into relevant maturity